
 

 

Volleyball - Traditional Camp Parent Packet 

IMPORTANT CAMP PHONE NUMBERS 
Please contact camp & college personnel at the following numbers. 

 
Camp Office 8:30am- 8:00pm (925) 631-4FUN (4386) 

Camp Director 24hrs (EMERGENCY) (530) 514-2416 
Public Safety 24hrs (EMERGENCY) (925) 631 4282 

 

CAMP-TO-PARENT COMMUNICATION 
Parents may be notified by email for the each of the following: 

• Minor blister, cut, or boo-boo’s 
• Minor behavioral issues 
• Minor homesickness 

 
Parents may be notified by phone for each of the following: 

• Injury/illness/emergency 
• Significant behavior 
• Significant homesickness 

 

ALTERNATE PICK-UP ARRANGEMENTS 
Alternate pick-ups (to release a child to someone other than his/her own parent, or at a time 
other than the regular camp ending time) need to be arranged with the Camp Director. 

 
In order to arrange an alternate PICK-UP time for your camper you need to: 

• Submit your request in writing to smccamps@stmarys-ca.edu or by calling the Camp 
Office at (925) 631-4386 

• Let the staff know at the time of registration on the first day of camp 
• Arrange pick-up location 
• Present PHOTO I.D at pick-up. Your signature will also be required 

 
In order to arrange an alternate AUTHORIZED PERSON (other than parent(s) and registration 
form) to pick-up your camper you will need to: 

• Submit your request in writing to smccamps@stmarys-ca.edu or by calling the Camp 
Office at (925) 631-4386 

• Let the staff know at the time of registration on the first day of camp 
• For the safety of your child, the specified person must present PHOTO I.D 
• Signature will be required upon pick-up 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Athletic Summer Camps
TAX ID# 941156399 



DAY CAMPER INFORMATION 
 
 

DAY CAMPER DROP-OFF 
 

• Monday registration time is 1:15p.m. in front of McKeon Pavilion (campus map is located at the 
end of this packet). 

• Drop-Off time on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday is at 8:45 a.m. at McKeon Pavilion 
 

DAY CAMPER PICK-UP 
 

Monday pick-up time is at 8:00 p.m. 
Tuesday pick-up time is at 8:00 p.m. 
Wednesday pick-up time is at 8:00 p.m. 
Thursday pick-up time is at 11:30 p.m. 

 
• Follow campus signs for “Day Camper Pick-Up” at McKeon Pavilion. 
• You must sign-out your child each afternoon 
• A late fee may be charged if tardiness becomes a problem 
• Parents are encouraged to arrive early to watch the Final Session (9:00 a.m. – 11:30 p.m.). 

 
 
Schedule 
 

	
  	
   M T W Th F 
9am	
  	
    Traditional Morning 

Session 
Traditional 
Morning 
Session 

Traditional Morning 
Session 

Position 
Morning Session 

11:30am	
   	
   Traditional Lunch Traditional 
Lunch 

Traditional Dismiss Position Lunch 

12pm	
   1:15pm Traditional 
Check in (overnight 
campers arrive at 
12:30) 

12:30pm 
Traditional 
Afternoon Session 

12:30pm 
Traditional 
Afternoon 
Session 

	
   12:30pm 
Position  
Afternoon 
Session 

2pm	
   Traditional 
Afternoon session 

	
   	
   	
   3:00pm 
Position Dismiss 

5pm	
   	
  Traditional Dismiss 5:30pm 
Traditional 
Dismiss 

5:30pm 
Traditional 
Dismiss 

5:30pm 
	
  Position 
Check in 

 

6pm	
   High School 
Traditional Evening 
Session 

High School 
Traditional Evening 
Session 

High School 
Traditional 
Evening Session 

Position 
Evening Session 

	
   

8pm	
   High School 
Traditional Dismiss 

High School 
Traditional Dismiss 

High School 
Traditional 
Dismiss 

Position 
Dismiss 

	
   

 
 

 
 



RESIDENT CAMPER INFORMATION 
• Monday Check-In time is 1:00 p.m. in front of McKeon Pavilion. 
• Each camper is responsible for his/her belongings until checkout at 11:30 a.m. Thursday. We 

encourage each camper to pack light with one sleeping bag, one bag, and one pillow. 
• Each camper is responsible for his/her own room: keeping the room neat and clean. Each room 

must be clean when leaving on Thursday.  Campers may be charged for rooms that are left 
extremely messy. 

• Each camper is responsible for his/her own key to the room. If camper’s key is misplaced, tell a 
coach and/or the camp director as soon as possible.  If key is not found, there will be a charge of 
$50 to the camper to replace it. 

• Each camper is financially responsible for any breakage and/or vandalism done to the room during 
their stay at camp. 

 
RESIDENT CAMPER PICK-UP 
Thursday pick-up time is at 11:30 p.m. 
 

Parents are encouraged to arrive early to observe the Final Premier Session (9:00 a.m. - 11:30 
a.m.). 

• If you are in need of Thursday Late Pick-up (extended care), please notify the staff at 
registration on the first day of camp or register for this option online. 

• Otherwise, an additional cost of $20/hr is due upon pick-up in cash or check. 
• No child may be picked up later than 5:00pm. 
• Please note that all camper belongings must be taken out of the rooms during dorm check-out.  

All campers will leave from their resident halls after checking out with resident staff. 
	
  

QUESTIONS? 
• Visit the Camp website at www.smcgaels.com/camps and click “Camps Home” for additional 

help and FAQ. 
• If you still have unanswered questions, please call the Camp Office at (925) 631-4386



Ageno Hall East, Edward S. ....................N–16
Ageno Hall West, Edward E. ...................N–14
Ageno Hall, Ferdinand & Camille ...........O–14
Ageno Hall, Marjorie David ..................... K–15
Ageno Hall, Michael E. ............................. K–14
Aquinas Hall ..................................................K–8
Assumption Hall ...........................................D–6
Augustine Hall ..............................................K–6
Becket Hall ................................................... L–11
Bertain Redwood Grove ..........................B–15
Bookstore ..................................................... I–10
Boschetto Family Grove ............................ E–8
Brother Alfred Brousseau Hall................. E–9
Brother Cornelius Art Center .................G–10
Brother Jerome West Hall......................... E–6
Brother Urban Gregory Hall ......................C–4
Cassin Student Union .................................. I–9
Chapel .............................................................G–9
Claeys Hall North ....................................... K–13
Claeys Hall South ........................................L–13
Cottrell Field .................................................. I–1
Dante Hall ......................................................H–7

De La Salle Hall ............................................ K–7
Dryden Hall ....................................................H–9
Fenlon Hall ..................................................... F–8
Ferroggiaro Hall ........................................... J–9
Filippi Hall ...................................................... F–5
Filippi Academic Hall / 
The Kalamanovitz School of Education .K–5
Facilities Services .....................................B–12
Freitas Hall ................................................... N–4
Galileo Hall .................................................... E–7
Garaventa Hall ..............................................H–6
Sil Garaventa Sr. Soccer Field..................B–3
Geissberger Observatory .......................M–16
Guerrieri Hall East ...................................... N–3
Guerrieri Hall West .....................................N–2
Joseph L. Alioto Recreation Center ........K–4
Justin Hall.................................................... K–10
Tim Korth Tennis Courts ............................ K–2
LeFevre Theatre ........................................ J–10
Legacy Garden ...........................................N–12
Louis Guisto Baseball Stadium ................. I–3
Madigan Gymnasium ................................D–10

McKeon Pavilion ........................................D–12
Mitty Hall ....................................................... J–9
More Hall ....................................................M–10
Museum of Art  ...........................................G–10
Oliver Hall ......................................................H–8
Power Plant ...................................................D–7
Sabatte Hall ................................................. N–5
Saint Mary’s Stadium ...............................B–13
Sichel Hall ...................................................... F–6
Soda Activity Center ................................G–11
St. Albert Hall Library ................................. J–6
St. Catherine of Siena Hall ........................I–11
St. Joseph Hall .............................................D–9
Student Common .........................................K–9
Syufy Hall for the Performing Arts ..........I–11
Syufy Residence Hall .................................M–5
Swimming Pool ..........................................D–11
Ticket Office ...............................................D–12
Thille Hall ...................................................... N–5
Pat Vincent Memorial Field ....................... E–2
Warehouse ....................................................C–9
Weight Room ................................................ C–7
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Ageno Hall East, Edward S. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–16
Ageno Hall West, Edward E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–14
Ageno Hall, Ferdinand & Camille. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O–14
Ageno Hall, Marjorie David. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–15
Ageno Hall, Michael E.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–14
Aquinas Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–8
Assumption Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–6
Augustine Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–6
Becket Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L–11
Bertain Redwood Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B–15
Bookstore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–10
Boschetto Family Grove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E–8
Brother Alfred Brousseau Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E–9
Brother Cornelius Art Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G–10
Brother Jerome West Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E–6
Brother Urban Gregory Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C–4
Cassin Student Union . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–9
Chapel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G–9
Claeys Hall North . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–13
Claeys Hall South . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L–13
Cottrell Field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–1
Dante Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H–7
De La Salle Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–7
Dryden Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H–9
Fenlon Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F–8
Ferroggiaro Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J–9
Filippi Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F–5
Filippi Academic Hall / 
The Kalamanovitz School of Education . . . . . . . . . . . . K–5
Facilities Services. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B–12
Freitas Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–4
Galileo Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E–7
Garaventa Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H–6

Sil Garaventa Sr. Soccer Field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B–3
Geissberger Observatory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M–16
Guerrieri Hall East . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–3
Guerrieri Hall West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–2
Joseph L. Alioto Recreation Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–4
Justin Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–10
Tim Korth Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–2
LeFevre Theatre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J–10
Legacy Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–12
Louis Guisto Baseball Stadium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–3
Madigan Gymnasium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–10
McKeon Pavilion. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–12
Mitty Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J–9
More Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M–10
Museum of Art . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G–10
Oliver Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H–8
Power Plant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–7
Sabatte Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–5
Saint Mary’s Stadium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B–13
Sichel Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F–6
Soda Activity Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G–11
St. Albert Hall Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J–6
St. Catherine of Siena Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–11
St. Joseph Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–9
Student Common. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K–9
Syufy Hall for the Performing Arts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I–11
Syufy Residence Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M–5
Swimming Pool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–11
Ticket Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D–12
Thille Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N–5
Pat Vincent Memorial Field. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E–2
Warehouse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C–9
Weight Room . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C–7

EMERGENCY = 911
PUBLIC SAFETY = 631-4282

Regulations enforced
Monday-Friday 7:30 a.m.–3 p.m.
except residential

CAMPUS MAP 
 
 
 
 


